

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.225/2022

Lokesh Rajpure s/o Late Shri Nandram Rajpure .vs. State of Maharashtra
through PSO P.S. Sitabuldi, Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Y. J. Maheshwari, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. S. M. Ghodeswar, A.P.P. for respondents.

CORAM : V. M. DESHPANDE & AMIT B. BORKAR, JJ.
DATED : APRIL 11, 2022.

Heard Mr. Maheshwari, learned counsel for
petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after
Summer Vacation.

Since this writ petition arises out of the
proceedings which are subject matter of Writ Petition
No.85/2022, tag this writ petition along with Writ Petition
No.85/2022.

JUDGE

JUDGE