



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.225 OF 2022

Lokesh Raipure s/o Late Shri Nandram Raipure

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Y.J. Maheshwari, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri Doifode, Addl. P.P. for respondent/State.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
VALMIKI SA MENEZES, JJ.
DATED : 26/09/2023.

Learned Counsel for the Petitioners submits that the petitioners are already charge-sheeted.

2. In view thereof, leave to amend so as to question the charge-sheet. Amendment to be carried out within four weeks from today, failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Amended copy of the Petition be made available to learned Addl. P.P. and learned Counsel for the Respondents, acknowledgment of which be produced on record within one week thereafter.

3. Stand over to 7th November, 2023.

(VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)