



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 225/2022

**Lokesh Raipure S/o Nandram Raipure Vs. State of Maharashtra,
through Police Station Officer, Sitabuldi Police Station, Nagpur and
others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.V. Bhutada, Adv. with Mr. Y.J. Maheshwari, Adv. for petitioner
Mr. Sagar Asirgade, Adl. PP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 06.05.2026

1. The learned APP seeks time to file reply.
2. Stand over to 11th June, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA,J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)